7th June 2024

admin@corvedaleprimary.co.uk
ews e er www.corvedaleschool.co.uk

Tel: 01584 841630

Mr Brough - update

As many of you well know, unfortunately Mr. Brough has been absent from school this week and is likely
to be for the near future; our thoughts are with him and Michelle.

A decision on whether Manorbier can go ahead will be made early next week. It is not just a case of re-
placing Mr Brough as he is the lead person for the trip regarding safety and arrangements. We will up-
date you with more information asap.

Mrs Condra and Mrs Rook will take over the running of the school in Mr Brough’s absence and Mr Brough
and myself have complete confidence in their abilities to do this.

We thank you for your understanding and cooperation during this time.
Kind regards,
Dave Hedgley

Chair of Governors
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Dates for your Diary

10.06.24

Class 1— John and Alfie S R Shropshire Sings
13.06.24 Balance Bikeability (R & Yr 1)
Class 2— Rose P and Elayna ——
13.06.24 Bikeability Level 1—Year 6
Class 3— Mia B and George M — |
14.06.24 Bikeability Level 2—Year 6
0 o 18- .
Heather's Kitchen 10th June |.; o6 -4 Manorbier—Yr 5/6
: : Year 6 Induction Day—
Monday Macaroni Cheese and Fish 02.07.24 Ludlow Secondary School
Tuesday Meatballs and Pasta Bake 02.07.24 Reception Induction Evening—TBC
Wednesday Sausage and Mash 04 07 24 Year 5 Taster Day—
Thursday Roast Chicken Dinner - Ludlow Secondary School
il Pizza, Fish or Burger and 05.07.24 Sports Day
Chips 19.07.24 Last day of Term
Uniform Summer Term 2024
Item / Style Price

Classic Sweatshirt £13.00
£14.00
£10.00
£9.00

£7.00

£16.00
£17.00
£12.00
£10.00

Classic Cardigan
Classic Polo shirt

P.E. T Shirt

P.E. Shorts

Hooded PE Sweatshirt £15.00
£15.95
£8.00

£7.00

Pinafore Dress
Book Bag
P.E. Bag

Please make sure that all clothing is clearly marked with your child’s name.

Wednesday 10th April—Friday 19th July 2024

HT Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May

PD days (School closed to children)
Monday 8th April 2024
Tuesday 9th April 2024

Bank Holiday (School Closed)




