

# Newsletter

admin@corvedaleprimary.co.uk www.corvedaleschool.co.uk

Tel: 01584 841630

## Mr Brough - update

As many of you well know, unfortunately Mr. Brough has been absent from school this week and is likely to be for the near future; our thoughts are with him and Michelle.

A decision on whether Manorbier can go ahead will be made early next week. It is not just a case of replacing Mr Brough as he is the lead person for the trip regarding safety and arrangements. We will update you with more information asap.

Mrs Condra and Mrs Rook will take over the running of the school in Mr Brough's absence and Mr Brough and myself have complete confidence in their abilities to do this.

We thank you for your understanding and cooperation during this time.

Kind regards,

**Dave Hedgley** 

Chair of Governors



#### Star of the Weekl



Class 1 — John and Alfie S

Class 2— Rose P and Elayna

Class 3 - Mia B and George M

### Heather's Kitchen 10th June

Monday	Macaroni Cheese and Fish	
Tuesday	Meatballs and Pasta Bake	
Wednesday	Sausage and Mash	
Thursday	Roast Chicken Dinner	
Friday	Pizza, Fish or Burger and Chips	

<u>Uniform</u>			
<u>Item / Style</u>	<u>Price</u>		
Classic Sweatshirt	£13.00	£16.00	
Classic Cardigan	£14.00	£17.00	
Classic Polo shirt	£10.00	£12.00	
P.E. T Shirt	£9.00	£10.00	
P.E. Shorts	£7.00		
Hooded PE Sweatshirt	£15.00		
Pinafore Dress	£15.95		
Book Bag	£8.00		
P.E. Bag	£7.00		
Please make sure that all clothing is clearly marked with your child's name.			

## Dates for your Diary

10.06.24	Shropshire Sings	
13.06.24	Balance Bikeability (R & Yr 1)	
13.06.24	Bikeability Level 1—Year 6	
14.06.24	Bikeability Level 2—Year 6	
18-	Manorbier—Yr 5/6	
21.06.24		
02,07,24	Year 6 Induction Day—	
02.07.21	Ludlow Secondary School	
02.07.24	Reception Induction Evening—TBC	
04.07.24	Year 5 Taster Day—	
	Ludlow Secondary School	
05.07.24	Sports Day	
19.07.24	Last day of Term	

#### Summer Term 2024

#### Wednesday 10th April—Friday 19th July 2024

HT Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May

PD days (School closed to children)

Monday 8th April 2024

Tuesday 9th April 2024

Bank Holiday (School Closed)